Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONOTECH, INC.	07/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6039694
Application Number:	09169358
Patent Number:	6302848
Patent Number:	6866630
Patent Number:	6776757
Patent Number:	6719699
Patent Number:	6846291
Application Number:	10951220
Application Number:	10972103
Application Number:	11253320
Application Number:	11406874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0794

500682109

Email: nedy_calderon@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: INTEL/BSTZ BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAF

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008107.G043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Thomas Babbitt

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sonotech ITW Assignment#page1.tif source=Sonotech ITW Assignment#page2.tif source=Sonotech ITW Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0795

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sonotech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having a business address of 774 Marine Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98225 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America or foreign patents have been filed and certain inventions for which Letters Patent of the United States of America or foreign patents have issued, said applications and patents identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the inventions, applications, and patents identified in Schedule A and any similar legal protection to be obtained based upon the same in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR as of July 30, 2008 ("EFFECTIVE DATE") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions, applications, and patents identified in Schedule A and any similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for or based upon said inventions, applications and patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, any patent or application claiming priority from said applications or patents, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the EFFECTIVE DATE or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement, or other unauthorized use of the applications or patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts

known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and

generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said

inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to

issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, sale, other agreement, or encumbrance affecting the rights

and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Patent

Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with

all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions, and said patents and legal

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any

interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue,

and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said patents and said equivalents in the United States

or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SONOTECH, INC.

Print Name: Allan C. Sutherland

Title: Vice President

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Print Name: Mark W. Croll

Title: Vice President, Patents and Technology

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

No.	Country	Application No. / Patent No. / Publication No.	Filing Date / Issue Date / Publication Date	Status
1	United States	6,039,694	03/21/2000	Issued
2	United States	09/169,358	10/09/1998	Abandoned
3	United States	6,302,848	10/16/2001	Issued
	Canada	2312614	06/27/2000	Pending
	United Kingdom	2351736	06/25/2003	Granted
	United States	6,866,630	03/15/2005	Issued
4	United States	6,776,757	08/17/2004	Issued
5	United States	6,719,699	04/13/2004	Issued
6	United States	6,846,291	01/25/2005	Issued
7	United States	60/507,840	10/01/2003	Expired
,	United States	10/951,220	09/27/2004	Pending
8	United States	60/518,951	11/10/2003	Expired
	United States	10/972,103	10/22/2004	Pending
	Europe	04256619.0	10/27/2004	Abandoned
9	United States	60/635,845	12/14/2004	Expired
	United States	11/253,320	10/19/2005	Pending
	Europe	05257679.0	12/14/2005	Pending
10	United States	60/672,809	04/19/2005	Expired
	United States	11/406,874	04/19/2006	Abandoned

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0798